BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

2019-2020 ANNUAL COST OF LIVING)	
WAGE ADJUSTMENTS FOR)	RESOLUTION NO. R-19-0055
UNREPRESENTED CLASSIFIED)	
COUNTY EMPLOYEES, ATTORNEYS I & II,)	
DEPUTY SHERIFF CAPTAINS, AND)	
DISTRICT COURT STAFF ATTORNEYS)	

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska, desires to adopt the 2019-2020 annual cost of living wage adjustment for certain unrepresented employees in the classified service, employees in the job titles Attorney I and Attorney II, Deputy Sheriff Captains, and employees in the job title District Court Staff Attorney.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County as follows:

- 1) That for the 2019-2020 year, Classified, unrepresented employees in the "C" Classification shall receive a cost of living increase in the amount of 2.5%.
- 2) That for the 2019-2020 year, Classified, unrepresented employees in the "E" Classification shall receive a cost of living increase in the amount of 2.5%.
- 3) That for the 2019-2020 year, pursuant to Lancaster County Board of Commissioners Resolutions R-12-099 and R-13-001, Attorney I's and II's shall receive a cost of living increase in the amount of 2.5%.
- 4) That for the 2019-2020 year, pursuant to Lancaster County Board of Commissioners Resolution R-13-0066, Deputy Sheriff Captains shall receive a cost of living increase in the amount of 2.5%.
- 5) That for the 2019-2020 year, pursuant to Lancaster County Board of Commissioners Resolution R-17-0054, District Court Staff Attorneys shall receive a cost of living increase in the amount of 2.5%.
- That the foregoing wage adjustment shall take effect for the pay period beginning August 15, 2019.

DATED this day of Aug	gust, 2019, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, Lancaster
County, Nebraska.	
	BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
	COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER
	COUNTY, NEBRASKA
	,
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
this day of August, 2019.	•
Deputy County Attorney	
For PAT CONDON	
Lancaster County Attorney	